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CERTIND S.A.  

 

Bucharest, 27-29 George Enescu Str., “UGIR-1903 Palace”, 3rd floor, rooms 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 

13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, and 4th floor, office 4 and rooms 5 and 7, 1st district 

 

meets the additional requirements contained in: SR ISO/IEC TS 17021-10:2018 

 

Reference standard for the certification activity: SR ISO 45001:2023. 

 
Item 

no. 
 

EA 

no. 

 

Description of the 

activity acc. to EA 

Activity 

division/group

/class acc. to 

NACE 

 

Name of the division/group/class acc. to NACE 

1. 1. Agriculture, fishing 

 

01 

02 

03 

Agriculture, hunting and related services 

Forestry and logging 

Fishing and aquaculture 

2. 2. Mining and quarrying 05 

06 

 

07 

08 

09 

Extraction of hard coal and lignite 

Extraction of crude petroleum and of natural 

gases 

Mining of metal ores 

Other mining and quarrying activities 

Mining support service activities 

3. 3. Food products, beverages 

and tobacco 

10 

11 

12 

Food industry 

Manufacture of beverages 

Manufacture of tobacco products 

4. 4. Textiles and textile 

products 

13 

14 

Manufacture of textile products 

Manufacture of articles of clothing 

5. 5. Leather and leather 

products 

15 Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of  

leather goods and travel items, of harness and 

footwear; dressing and dyeing of fur 

6. 6. Wood and products made 

of wood 

16 Woodworking, manufacture of wood and cork 

products, except furniture; manufacture of straw 

items and of other plaiting materials 

7. 7. Pulp, paper and paper 

products 

17 Manufacture of paper and paper products 

8. 8. Publishing companies 581 

 

592 

Publishing of books, newspapers, magazines and 

other publishing activities 

Sound recording and music publishing activities 

9. 9. Printing houses 18 Printing and reproduction of recorded media 

10. 10. Coal production and of 

refined petroleum 

products 

19 Manufacture of coke and of refined petroleum 

products 

11. 12. Chemicals, chemical 

products and fibres 

20 Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products 

12. 13. Pharmaceutical products 21 Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products 

and of pharmaceutical preparations 

13. 14. Rubber and plastic 

products 

22 Manufacture of rubber and plastic products 

14. 15. Non-metallic mineral 23, except 235 Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral 
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products and 236 products (except: Manufacture of cement, lime 

and plaster and Manufacture of concrete, cement 

and plaster items) 

15. 16. Concrete, cement, lime, 

plaster, etc. 

235 

236 

Manufacture of cement, lime and plaster 

Manufacture of concrete, cement and plaster 

items 

16. 17. Basic metals and 

fabricated metal products 

24, except 

2446 

 

25, except 254 

 

 

 

3311 

Metallurgical industry (except: Processing of 

nuclear fuel) 

 

Metal construction and metal products industry, 

except machinery and equipment 

(except: Manufacture of weapons and 

ammunition) 

Repair of fabricated metal products 

17. 18. Machinery and equipment 254 

28 

304 

3312 

332 

Manufacture of weapons and ammunition 

Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c. 

Manufacture of military fighting vehicles 

Repair of machinery 

Installation of industrial machinery and 

equipment 

18. 19. Electrical and optical 

equipment 

26 

 

27 

3313 

3314 

951 

Manufacture of computers and of electronic and 

optical products 

Manufacture of electrical equipment 

Repair of electronic and optical equipment 

Repair of electrical equipment 

Repair of computers and communication 

equipment 

19. 20. Building of ships 301 

3315 

Building of ships and boats 

Repair and maintenance of ships and boats 

20. 21. Aircrafts 303 

3316 

Manufacture of aircraft and spacecraft 

Repair and maintenance of aircraft and spacecraft 

21. 22. Other transport equipment 29 

 

302 

309 

3317 

Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-

trailers 

Manufacture of rolling stock 

Manufacture of other transport equipment n.e.c. 

Repair and maintenance of other transport 

equipment 

22. 23. Manufacturing n.e.c. 31 

32 

3319 

Manufacture of furniture 

Other industrial activities n.e.c. 

Repair of other equipment 

23. 24. Recycling 383 Recovery of recyclable materials 

24. 25. Power supply 351 Electric power generation, transmission and 

distribution 

25. 26. Gas supply 352 Manufacture of gas; distribution of gaseous fuels 

through pipelines 

26. 27. Water supply 353 

36 

Steam and air conditioning supply 

Water collection, treatment and supply 

27. 28. Constructions 41 

42 

43 

Construction of buildings 

Civil engineering 

Special construction works 

28. 29. Wholesale and retail 45 Wholesale and retail trade, maintenance and 
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trade; Repair of motor 

vehicles, of motorcycles 

and of personal and 

household goods 

 

46 

 

47 

 

952 

repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles 

Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and 

motorcycles 

Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and 

motorcycles 

Repair of personal and household goods 

29. 30. Hotels and restaurants 55 

56 

Hotels and other accommodation facilities 

Restaurants and other food service activities 

30. 31. Transport, storage and 

communications 

49 

50 

51 

52 

 

53 

61 

Land transport and transport via pipelines 

Water transport 

Air transport 

Warehousing and support activities for 

transportation 

Postal and courier activities 

Telecommunications 

31. 32. Financial service 

activities; real estate; 

rentals 

64 

 

65 

 

66 

 

68 

77 

Financial service activities, except insurance and 

pension funding 

Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding, 

(except compulsory social security) 

Activities auxiliary to financial services, 

insurance and pension funding 

Real estate transactions 

Rental and leasing activities 

32. 33. Information technology 582 

62 

631 

Software publishing activities 

Information technology service activities 

Activities of web portals, data processing, hosting 

and related activities 

33. 34. Engineering services 71 

 

72 

74, except 742 

and 743 

Architectural and engineering activities; technical 

testing and analysis 

Research and development 

Other professional, scientific and technical 

activities (except: Photographic activities and 

Oral translation and interpretation activities 

(interpreters)) 

34. 35. Other services 69 

70 

 

 

73 

742 

743 

 

78 

80 

81 

82 

Legal and accounting activities 

Activities of head offices, centralized 

administrative offices; management and 

management consultancy activities 

Advertising and market research 

Photographic activities 

Oral translation and interpretation activities 

(interpreters) 

Employment service activities 

Security and investigation activities 

Landscape activities and services for buildings 

Administrative activities, support services and 

other service activities provided mainly to 

enterprises 

35. 36. Public administration 84 Public administration and defence; compulsory 

social security 

36. 37. Education 85 Education 

37. 38. Health and social welfare 75 Veterinary activities 
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86 

87 

 

88 

Human health activities 

Combined services of health care and social 

welfare, with accommodation 

Social welfare activities, without accommodation 

38. 39. Other social services 37 

381 

382 

39 

591 

 

60 

 

639 

79 

 

90 

91 

 

92 

93 

94 

96 

Wastewater collection and treatment 

Waste collection 

Waste treatment and disposal 

Remediation activities and services 

Motion picture, video and television program 

activities 

Broadcasting and transmission of programs 

activities 

Other information service activities n.e.c. 

Travel agency and tour operator activities; other 

reservation  and tourist assistance services 

Creation and artistic interpretation activities 

Activities of libraries, archives, museums and 

other cultural activities 

Gambling and betting activities 

Sports, recreation and amusement activities 

Activities of membership organizations 

Other service activities 

 End of the document 

  

 

GENERAL MANAGER OF THE EXECUTIVE STRUCTURE  

ALINA ELENA TAINĂ 

 

Illegible signature  

Round stamp: Stamp of Renar 

 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


