Annex no. 8 to the Accreditation Certificate no. SM 041 Issue date of Annex no. 8: 20.09.2024

CERTIND S.A.

Bucharest, 27-29 George Enescu Str., "UGIR-1903 Palace", 3rd floor, rooms 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, and 4th floor, office 4 and rooms 5 and 7, 1st district

meets the additional requirements contained in: SR ISO/IEC TS 17021-10:2018

Reference standard for the certification activity: SR ISO 45001:2023.

Item no.	EA no.	Description of the activity acc. to EA	Activity division/group /class acc. to NACE	Name of the division/group/class acc. to NACE
1.	1.	Agriculture, fishing	01 02	Agriculture, hunting and related services Forestry and logging
2.	2.	Mining and quarrying	03 05 06	Fishing and aquaculture Extraction of hard coal and lignite Extraction of crude petroleum and of natural gases
			07 08 09	Mining of metal ores Other mining and quarrying activities Mining support service activities
3.	3.	Food products, beverages and tobacco	10 11 12	Food industry Manufacture of beverages Manufacture of tobacco products
4.	4.	Textiles and textile products	13 14	Manufacture of textile products Manufacture of articles of clothing
5.	5.	Leather and leather products	15	Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of leather goods and travel items, of harness and footwear; dressing and dyeing of fur
6.	6.	Wood and products made of wood	16	Woodworking, manufacture of wood and cork products, except furniture; manufacture of straw items and of other plaiting materials
7.	7.	Pulp, paper and paper products	17	Manufacture of paper and paper products
8.	8.	Publishing companies	581 592	Publishing of books, newspapers, magazines and other publishing activities Sound recording and music publishing activities
9.	9.	Printing houses	18	Printing and reproduction of recorded media
10.	10.	Coal production and of refined petroleum products	19	Manufacture of coke and of refined petroleum products
11.	12.	Chemicals, chemical products and fibres	20	Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products
12.	13.	Pharmaceutical products	21	Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products and of pharmaceutical preparations
13.	14.	Rubber and plastic products	22	Manufacture of rubber and plastic products
14.	15.	Non-metallic mineral	23, except 235	Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral

Annex no. 8 to the Accreditation Certificate no. SM 041 Issue date of Annex no. 8: 20.09.2024

		products	and 236	products (except: Manufacture of cement, lime
		products	una 250	and plaster and Manufacture of concrete, cement
				and plaster items)
15.	16.	Concrete, cement, lime,	235	Manufacture of cement, lime and plaster
13.	10.		236	
		plaster, etc.	230	Manufacture of concrete, cement and plaster
1.6	1.7	D : (1 1	24	items
16.	17.	Basic metals and	24, except	Metallurgical industry (except: Processing of
		fabricated metal products	2446	nuclear fuel)
			0.5	
			25, except 254	Metal construction and metal products industry,
				except machinery and equipment
				(except: Manufacture of weapons and
			2211	ammunition)
			3311	Repair of fabricated metal products
17.	18.	Machinery and equipment	254	Manufacture of weapons and ammunition
			28	Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.
			304	Manufacture of military fighting vehicles
			3312	Repair of machinery
			332	Installation of industrial machinery and
				equipment
18.	19.	Electrical and optical	26	Manufacture of computers and of electronic and
		equipment		optical products
			27	Manufacture of electrical equipment
			3313	Repair of electronic and optical equipment
			3314	Repair of electrical equipment
			951	Repair of computers and communication
				equipment
19.	20.	Building of ships	301	Building of ships and boats
			3315	Repair and maintenance of ships and boats
20.	21.	Aircrafts	303	Manufacture of aircraft and spacecraft
			3316	Repair and maintenance of aircraft and spacecraft
21.	22.	Other transport equipment	29	Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-
				trailers
			302	Manufacture of rolling stock
			309	Manufacture of other transport equipment n.e.c.
			3317	Repair and maintenance of other transport
				equipment
22.	23.	Manufacturing n.e.c.	31	Manufacture of furniture
			32	Other industrial activities n.e.c.
			3319	Repair of other equipment
23.	24.	Recycling	383	Recovery of recyclable materials
24.	25.	Power supply	351	Electric power generation, transmission and
				distribution
25.	26.	Gas supply	352	Manufacture of gas; distribution of gaseous fuels
		_		through pipelines
26.	27.	Water supply	353	Steam and air conditioning supply
			36	Water collection, treatment and supply
27.	28.	Constructions	41	Construction of buildings
			42	Civil engineering
			43	Special construction works
28.	29.	Wholesale and retail	45	Wholesale and retail trade, maintenance and
			- -	1

Annex no. 8 to the Accreditation Certificate no. SM 041 Issue date of Annex no. 8: 20.09.2024

	1		c date of 1 timex	
		trade; Repair of motor	4.6	repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles
		vehicles, of motorcycles	46	Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and
		and of personal and		motorcycles
		household goods	47	Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and
				motorcycles
			952	Repair of personal and household goods
29.	30.	Hotels and restaurants	55	Hotels and other accommodation facilities
			56	Restaurants and other food service activities
30.	31.	Transport, storage and	49	Land transport and transport via pipelines
		communications	50	Water transport
			51	Air transport
			52	Warehousing and support activities for
				transportation
			53	Postal and courier activities
			61	Telecommunications
31.	32.	Financial service	64	Financial service activities, except insurance and
		activities; real estate;		pension funding
		rentals	65	Insurance, reinsurance and pension funding,
				(except compulsory social security)
			66	Activities auxiliary to financial services,
				insurance and pension funding
			68	Real estate transactions
			77	Rental and leasing activities
32.	33.	Information technology	582	Software publishing activities
			62	Information technology service activities
			631	Activities of web portals, data processing, hosting
				and related activities
33.	34.	Engineering services	71	Architectural and engineering activities; technical
				testing and analysis
			72	Research and development
			74, except 742	Other professional, scientific and technical
			and 743	activities (except: Photographic activities and
				Oral translation and interpretation activities
				(interpreters))
34.	35.	Other services	69	Legal and accounting activities
			70	Activities of head offices, centralized
				administrative offices; management and
				management consultancy activities
			73	Advertising and market research
			742	Photographic activities
			743	Oral translation and interpretation activities
			-	(interpreters)
			78	Employment service activities
			80	Security and investigation activities
			81	Landscape activities and services for buildings
			82	Administrative activities, support services and
			- -	other service activities provided mainly to
				enterprises
35.	36.	Public administration	84	Public administration and defence; compulsory
55.	55.		<u> </u>	social security
36.	37.	Education	85	Education
37.	38.	Health and social welfare	75	Veterinary activities
, .			, -	1

Annex no. 8 to the Accreditation Certificate no. SM 041 Issue date of Annex no. 8: 20.09.2024

		1550	ie date of Affilex	10. 0. 20.07.2021
			86	Human health activities
			87	Combined services of health care and social
				welfare, with accommodation
			88	Social welfare activities, without accommodation
38.	39.	Other social services	37	Wastewater collection and treatment
			381	Waste collection
			382	Waste treatment and disposal
			39	Remediation activities and services
			591	Motion picture, video and television program
				activities
			60	Broadcasting and transmission of programs
				activities
			639	Other information service activities n.e.c.
			79	Travel agency and tour operator activities; other
				reservation and tourist assistance services
			90	Creation and artistic interpretation activities
			91	Activities of libraries, archives, museums and
				other cultural activities
			92	Gambling and betting activities
			93	Sports, recreation and amusement activities
			94	Activities of membership organizations
			96	Other service activities

End of the document

GENERAL MANAGER OF THE EXECUTIVE STRUCTURE ALINA ELENA TAINĂ

Illegible signature Round stamp: Stamp of Renar

